AUDIO ENHANG III\EI'IT

9858 South Audio Drive

66449

West Jordan, UT 84081
Toll free: (800) 383-9362
Fax: (801) 254-3802

BILL TO

Weber School District
5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

Weber School District
Burch Creek ES

5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

Date:
Expires:

Sales Rep:

Product

ST-
XD-0601

[EP-0009

'EP-0010
\EP-0022
PA-0011
PA-0024

PA-0045
TX-0001
'EP-0034
WP-0002

ST-
AM-8003

AM-3245

'EP-0020
e
(EP-0001
PA-0095
ST-
XD-9061

|sAFE Systén-'l License {Requireé-lélg’-ODOQ)

Deézri_ption

XD Receiver with 3' Cat6

EPIC System Platform License

EPIC System Intercom Paging & Bells License (Requires EP-0009)
2U Vented Utility Shelf for EPIC Appliance
Smart-UPS 1000VA LCD 2U 120V Battery Backup For EPIC

|Appliance

UPS 425VA 6-Outlet 120V for EPIC Kiosk
This System Contains:

EPIC Phone Integration License

|wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic

with Decora Plate )
MS-300 Network Interface (Requires PoE)

MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE
+)
EPIC Kiosk

EPIC Appliance 1U Rackmount

Enterprise Phone with 2.8-Inch Color Display

XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld
Microphone

Total Iltem Net Value

Freight

State (%)

County (%)

City (%)

Special Purposes District (%)

Customer Number:

Payment Terms:

| Quantity|

44

- |

L

Page: 1/2

Apr 11, 2024
Jul 11, 2024
1001304

Tanner Anderson

30 days net

"~ Price| " Total
463.55 20,396.20
505440  5,054.40
3994.10]  3,994.10
1460.16)  1,460.16
84.24 84.24
949.10 949.10
11120  111.20
0.00| 0.00
1,034.80  1,034.80
67.70 203.10
622.33 6,223.30
111253 3,337.59
1,720.08|  1,720.06
4,699.28 4,699.28
135.42| 135.42
510.19 22 448.36
71,851.31 USD

0.00 USD

0.00 USD

0.00 USD

0.00 USD

0.00 USD




AUDIO ENHANG I'II\EIIT 66449

Page: 212

Total 71,851.31 USD

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or other use of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis
Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specifically
noted within the descriptions above.

If tax exempt, sales tax will be
removed upon receipt of Sales Tax
Certificate.



AUDIO ENHANGC lII\EI'IT

9858 South Audio Drive
West Jordan, UT 84081
Toll free: (800) 383-9362
Fax: (801) 254-3802

BILL TO

Weber School District
5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

SHIP TO

Weber School District
Wahlquist Jr High

5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

Product | Description | Quantity|
%‘_0601 XD Receiver with 3' Caté 58
WP-0002 wﬁil gélaactgr,aWF;Fl’;:éTOZ. Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic 61
AM-3245 I)\rA)S-BTS Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE 3
ST- XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld 58
XD-9061 Microphone

Total ltem Net Value

Freight

State (%) 485 %

County (%) 1.35 %

City (%)

Special Purposes District (%) 1.05 %

Total

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment

66439

Date:
Expires:

Customer Number:

Sales Rep:
Payment Terms:

Page: 1/2

Apr 11, 2024
Jul 11, 2024
1001304

Tanner Anderson

463.55
67.70
1,112.53

510.19

Price |

30 days net

Td.ta-l_
26,885.90
4,129.70

3,337.59

29,591.02

63,944.21 USD

0.00 USD
0.00 USD
0.00 USD
0.00 USD
0.00 USD

63,944.21 USD




AUDIO ENHANG lllEllT 66439

Page: 2/2

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or other usec of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis
Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specifically
noted within the descriptions above.

[f tax exempt, sales tax will be
removed upon receipt of Sales Tax
Certificate.



AUDIO ENHANC m\EI'IT

9858 South Audio Drive
West Jordan, UT 84081
Toll free: (800) 383-9362
Fax: (801) 254-3802

Weber School District
5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

SHIP TO

Weber School District
North Park ES -

5320 Adams Ave Parkway
Ogden UT 84405-6913

66467

Date:
Expires:
Customer Number:

Sales Rep:

Payment Terms:

Product “uflﬁ;.srcribtion éuaﬁtity
)3(115310601 XD Receiver with 3' Cat6 43
WP-0002 Yv\li’iatil g;actgr,a\f:’fl’:tgoz Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic 3
AM-3245 rln)s-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE 3
ST- XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld 43
XD-9061  |Microphone i

Total Item Net Value

Freight

State (%) 4.85 %

County (%) 1.35 %

City (%)

Special Purposes District (%) 1.05 %

Total

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment

Page: 1/2

Apr 11, 2024
Jul 11, 2024
1001304

Tanner Anderson

463.55

67.70

1,112.53

510.19

Price |

30 days net

203.10

3,337.59

21,938.17

45,411.51 USD

0.00 USD
0.00 USD
0.00 UsSD
0.00 USD
0.00 USD

45,411.51 USD




AUDIO ENHANC m\EI'IT 66467

Page: 2/2

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or other use of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis
Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specilically
noted within the descriptions above.

If tax exempt, sales tax will be
removed upon receipt of Sales Tax
Certificate.



