

9858 South Audio Drive West Jordan, UT 84081 Toll free: (800) 383-9362 Fax: (801) 254-3802

Page: 1/2

BILL TO

Weber School District 5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

SHIP TO

Weber School District Burch Creek ES 5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

 Date:
 Apr 11, 2024

 Expires:
 Jul 11, 2024

 Customer Number:
 1001304

Sales Rep: Tanner Anderson
Payment Terms: 30 days net

Product	Description	Quantity	Price	Total
ST- XD-0601	XD Receiver with 3' Cat6	44	463.55	20,396.20
EP-0009	EPIC System Platform License	1	5,054.40	5,054.40
EP-0010	SAFE System License (Requires EP-0009)	1	3,994.10	3,994.10
EP-0022	EPIC System Intercom Paging & Bells License (Requires EP-0009)	1	1,460.16	1,460.16
PA-0011	2U Vented Utility Shelf for EPIC Appliance	1	84.24	84.24
PA-0024	Smart-UPS 1000VA LCD 2U 120V Battery Backup For EPIC Appliance	1	949.10	949.10
PA-0045	UPS 425VA 6-Outlet 120V for EPIC Kiosk	1	111.20	111.20
TX-0001	This System Contains:	1	0.00	0.00
EP-0034	EPIC Phone Integration License	1	1,034.80	1,034.80
WP-0002	Wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate	3	67.70	203.10
ST- AM-8003	MS-300 Network Interface (Requires PoE)	10	622.33	6,223.30
AM-3245	MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE +)	3	1,112.53	3,337.59
EP-0020	EPIC Kiosk	1	1,720.06	1,720.06
ST- EP-0001	EPIC Appliance 1U Rackmount	1	4,699.28	4,699.28
PA-0095	Enterprise Phone with 2.8-Inch Color Display	1	135.42	135.42
ST- XD-9061	XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld Microphone	44	510.19	22,448.36

Total Item Net Value	71,851.31 USD
Freight	0.00 USD
State (%)	0.00 USD
County (%)	0.00 USD
City (%)	0.00 USD
Special Purposes District (%)	0.00 USD



Total

QUOTE

Page:

2/2

71,851.31 USD

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or other use of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specifically noted within the descriptions above.

If tax exempt, sales tax will be removed upon receipt of Sales Tax Certificate.



9858 South Audio Drive West Jordan, UT 84081 Toll free: (800) 383-9362 Fax: (801) 254-3802

Page: 1/2

BILL TO

Weber School District 5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

SHIP TO

Weber School District Wahlquist Jr High 5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

 Date:
 Apr 11, 2024

 Expires:
 Jul 11, 2024

 Customer Number:
 1001304

Sales Rep: Tanner Anderson

Payment Terms: 30 days net

Product	Description	Quantity	Price	Total
ST- XD-0601	XD Receiver with 3' Cat6	58	463.55	26,885.90
WP-0002	Wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate	61	67.70	4,129.70
AM-3245	MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE +)	3	1,112.53	3,337.59
ST- XD-9061	XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld Microphone	58	510.19	29,591.02

Total Item Net Value		63,944.21 USD
Freight		0.00 USD
State (%)	4.85 %	0.00 USD
County (%)	1.35 %	0.00 USD
City (%)		0.00 USD
Special Purposes District (%)	1.05 %	0.00 USD
Total		63,944.21 USD

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment



Page: 2/2

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or other use of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specifically noted within the descriptions above.

If tax exempt, sales tax will be removed upon receipt of Sales Tax Certificate.



9858 South Audio Drive West Jordan, UT 84081 Toll free: (800) 383-9362 Fax: (801) 254-3802

QUOTE

66467

Page:

Expires: Jul 11, 2024

Customer Number: 1001304

1/2

Apr 11, 2024

Sales Rep: Tanner Anderson

Payment Terms: 30 days net

BILL TO

Weber School District 5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

SHIP TO

Weber School District North Park ES -5320 Adams Ave Parkway Ogden UT 84405-6913

Product	Description	Quantity	Price	Total
ST- XD-0601	XD Receiver with 3' Cat6	43	463.55	19,932.65
WP-0002	Wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate	3	67.70	203.10
AM-3245	MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender (Requires PoE +)	3	1,112.53	3,337.59
ST- XD-9061	XD Teacher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld Microphone	43	510.19	21,938.17

Date:

Total Item Net Value		45,411.51 USD
Freight		0.00 USD
State (%)	4.85 %	0.00 USD
County (%)	1.35 %	0.00 USD
City (%)		0.00 USD
Special Purposes District (%)	1.05 %	0.00 USD
Total		45,411.51 USD

UT State Contract MA2778 for Equipment



66467

Page: 2/2

The content of this quote is confidential and is intended solely for the addressed organization. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or other use of this information is prohibited.

Any install rates quoted are non-Davis Bacon/Prevailing Wage compliant, unless specifically noted within the descriptions above.

If tax exempt, sales tax will be removed upon receipt of Sales Tax Certificate.